HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

The Contractor shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City of Newark, its agents, servants and administrators from and against any and all claims or actions at law, whether for personal injury, property damage and any or liability, including any costs of defense incurred by the City of Newark and any payments, recoveries and judgements against the City of Newark, which arise from any acts or omissions of the contractor, his agents or employees in the execution of the work and/or duties to be performed as outlined in the scope of services under this contract.

Costs shall be deemed to include, but not be limited to, attorney's fees, filing expenses, expert witness fees, reproduction costs, and long distance travel and phone expenses in connection with the defense and shall bear the prevailing interest rate, where applicable.

The Contractor shall be responsible for all damage to persons or property caused or alleged to have been caused by or incident to the execution of this work, and shall defend claims or suits arising from or incident to the work under the aforementioned contract, without expenses to the City of Newark, its agents, servants or administrators.

DATE	AGENCY'S NAME
	OFFICER'S NAME & TITLE
	OFFICER'S SIGNATURE
	(Corporate Seal Required)